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Dr. Sean L. Sharp, DC, MSN, APRN, FNP-BC, NP-C 
10285 Addison Way, #1102  

Seminole, FL 33772  
727.512.8183 

SeanSharp@USF.edu 
Education  
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA, COLLEGE OF NURSING, GRADUATE STUDIES May 2020 

• Master of Science in Nursing (M.S.N.), Family Health (MSN-FNP) Concentration 
 

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA, COLLEGE OF NURSING December 2017 
• Bachelor of Science in Nursing (B.S.N.) 

 
NEW YORK CHIROPRACTIC COLLEGE July 2006 

• Doctor of Chiropractic (D.C.) 
 

NEW YORK CHIROPRACTIC COLLEGE July 2005 
• Bachelor of Science in Professional Studies, Life Sciences (B.S.) 

 
VILLA MARIA COLLEGE OF BUFFALO January 2003 

• Associates of Applied Science in Health Science (A.A.S.) 
 
Licenses & Certifications  

• Florida Nurse Practitioner License: #APRN11007814, Exp. 04/30/2024 
• Florida Registered Nurse License: #RN9480460, Exp. 04/30/2023 
• Florida Chiropractic Physician License: #CH9313, Exp. 03/31/2024 
• DEA Controlled Substance Registration: #MS5941528, Exp. 02/28/2023 
• American Nurses Credentialing Center (ANCC), Board Certified Family Nurse Practitioner (FNP-BC) 

o Certification #2020015393, Exp. 06/16/2025 
• American Academy of Nurse Practitioners (AANP), Certified Family Nurse Practitioner (FNP-C) 

o Certification #F06202145, Exp. 06/23/2025 
 
Professional Work Experience  
APEX HEALTH Seminole, Florida July 2020-Present 
Family Nurse Practitioner, Self-Employed, CEO 

• Owner, CEO, & Provider directing complete patient care in an outpatient primary care, 
regenerative & physical medicine clinic.  

• Services provided include Pharmacological Management, Injection Therapies, HRT, Men’s Health, 
Sexual Health, Medical Weight Loss, Physical Therapy, Durable Medical Equipment, & Injury 
Rehabilitation. 

• Comprehensive examinations, diagnosis, treatment, and management of multifaceted health conditions. 
Perform treatment modalities including diagnostic imaging, injection therapies, and assessment of lab 
findings.  

 
ETHOS HEALTH GROUP Saint Petersburg, Florida October 2020-Februaruy 2020 
Family Nurse Practitioner, Locum Tenens/1099 Independent Contractor 

• Provider directing complete patient care in an outpatient physical medicine & neurology clinic.  
• Services provided include Intra-articular Joint Injection Therapies, PRP, Stem Cell, Exosomes 
• Comprehensive examinations, diagnosis, treatment, and management of multifaceted health 

conditions including diabetic neuropathy, osteoarthritis, and traumatic brain injury.  
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UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA COLLEGE OF NURSING Tampa, Florida May 2022-Present 
Visiting Line Instructor, USF CON Undergraduate Department  

• Instructor at USF Tampa, Saint Petersburg, & Sarasota-Manatee campuses 
• Course Lead: Complex Health I (SM), Complex Health II (SP) 
• Instructor: Health Assessment Lab, Complex Health I Lab, Complex Health II Lab, PCC Lab 
• Clinical Coordinator: Complex Health II 
• Simulation Instructor: Complex Health II 
• Supervision of UG Tutor 

 
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA COLLEGE OF NURSING Tampa, Florida May 2019-May 2022 
Adjunct Instructor, USF CON Undergraduate Department  

• Instructor at USF Tampa, Saint Petersburg, & Sarasota-Manatee campuses 
• Course Lead: Pathophysiology, Health Assessment, Complex Health II, Introduction to Global Health didactic 

courses 
• Instructor: Health Assessment Lab, Complex Health I Lab, Complex Health II Lab, PCC Lab 
• Clinical Faculty: Public Health Clinical SMH/Empath Health/Good Samaritan Clinic, Preceptorship Morton 

Plant/Mease Countryside Hospital 
• Simulation Instructor: Complex Health I, Complex Health II 
• Supervision of Graduate Teaching Associate & Tutors 
• Course Development: NUR 3066, Health Assessment Didactic 

 
 
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA COLLEGE OF NURSING Tampa, Florida August 2018-May 2019 
Graduate Teaching Associate, USF CON Undergraduate Department 

• GTA: Health Assessment didactic, Health Assessment Lab, Complex Health I Lab & Simulation, Complex 
Health II Lab & Simulation, Leadership Simulation, PCC Lab 

 
SEAN L. SHARP, D.C., P.A. Seminole, Florida December 2008 – Present 
Chiropractic Physician 

• Providing and directing complete patient care in an outpatient physical medicine setting to include a 
comprehensive examination, diagnosis, and treatment of neuromusculoskeletal disorders. 

• Perform treatment modalities including spinal manipulation, physical therapy modalities, exercise 
rehabilitation, diagnostic imaging, durable medical equipment, management of daily living activities, and 
patient education. 

• Co-management and delegation of patient care with an interdisciplinary team of providers to include M.D./D.O., 
ARNP, PA-C, D.C., PT, LMT, as well as coordination of care and referral to orthopedic and neurosurgical 
specialists. 

• Documentation within a cloud based EMR of all services provided in the outpatient setting to include daily 
SOAP note charting, initial and discharge examinations, periodic re-examinations, and comprehensive 
narrative reports. Billing and Coding of all office procedures to include ICD-10, E/M, & CPT coding 
through the practice management system within the EMR. 

• Management of front office staff to include office administration, assistive personnel, and marketing 
representatives. 

 
SEAN L. SHARP, D.C., P.A. Seminole, Florida                                                               January 2013-August 2019 
Medical Examiner 

• Compulsory medical examination of patients on behalf of insurance companies for the purposes of 
utilization review, determination of medical necessity of care, and evaluation of provider documentation. 

• Comprehensive peer-review of medical records with narrative reporting. 
• Timely documentation and reporting of comprehensive examinations and peer-review of medical records in 

narrative format with my professional medical opinion regarding medical necessity and utilization of care 
within my scope of practice. 

• Attend deposition of case and examination findings within the medical-legal setting and act as an expert 
witness on behalf of insurer and defense attorneys. 
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Teaching: USF Health College of Nursing 
 

COURSE COURSE NAME ROLE LEVEL SEMESTER 
     
NUR 4227                 Complex Health Nursing II                           Course Lead UG SU 2022 
NUR 4227L Complex Health Nursing II Lab                           Clinical Coordinator UG SU 2022 
NUR 4227L Complex Health Nursing II Lab                           Course Lead UG SU 2022 
NUR 3225 Complex Health Nursing I Lab                                          Course Lead UG SU 2022 
NUR 3225L             
NUR 3066 
NUR 3066L 
NUR 3125 
NUR 3026L 
NUR 4635L             
NUR 4227 

Complex Health Nursing I Lab                                          
Health Assessment Prev Ac LS 
Health Assessment Prev Ac LS Lab 
Pathophysiology 
Patient Centered Care Lab 
Public Health Nursing Clinical 
Complex Health Nursing II 

Instructor   
Course Lead  
Course Lead 
Course Lead 
Instructor 
Clinical Faculty 
Course Lead 

UG 
UG 
UG 
UG 
UG 
UG 
UG 

SU 2022 
SP 2022 
SP 2022 
SP 2022 
SP 2022 
SP 2022 
FA 2021 

NUR 4227L Complex Health Nursing II Lab Course Lead UG FA 2021 
NUR 4227L Complex Health Nursing II Lab  Clinical Coordinator UG FA 2021 
NUR 3066 Health Assessment Prev Ac LS Course Lead UG FA 2021 
NUR 3066L Health Assessment Prev Ac LS Lab Course Lead  UG FA 2021 
NUR 4635L Public Health Nursing Clinical Clinical Faculty  UG FA 2021 
NUR 4948L Preceptorship  Clinical Faculty UG SP 2021 
NUR 3667 Introduction to Global Health  Course Lead  RN-BSN SP 2021 
NUR 4635L Public Health Nursing Clinical  Clinical Faculty  UG SP 2021 
NUR 4227 Complex Health Nursing II Course Lead  UG FA 2020 
NUR 4227L Complex Health Nursing II Lab Course Lead UG FA 2020 
NUR 4227L Complex Health Nursing II Clin Clinical Coordinator UG FA 2020 
NUR 4227 Complex Health Nursing II Instructor UG SU 2020 
NUR 4227L Complex Health Nursing II Lab Instructor UG SU 2020 
NUR 4227L Complex Health Nursing II Clin Clinical Coordinator UG SU 2020 
NUR 3066 Health Assessment Prev Ac LS Course Lead  UG SP 2020 
NUR 3066 Health Assessment Prev Ac LS Lab Course Lead  UG SP 2020 
NUR 3125 Complex Health Nursing I Sim Instructor UG SP 2020 
NUR 3125 Pathophysiology for Nursing Pr Course Lead UG FA 2019 
NUR 3225L Complex Health Nursing I Lab Instructor UG FA 2019 
NUR 3225L Complex Health Nursing I Sim Instructor UG FA 2019 
NUR 3125 Pathophysiology for Nursing Pr Instructor UG SU 2019 
NUR 3026L Patient Centered Care Lab Instructor UG SU 2019  
NUR 3225L Complex Health Nursing I Lab Instructor UG SU 2019 
NUR 3225L Complex Health Nursing I Sim Instructor UG SU 2019  
NUR 3066L Health Assessment Prev Ac LS GTA UG SP 2019 
NUR 3225L Complex Health Nursing I Lab GTA UG SP 2019 
NUR 3225L Complex Health Nursing I Sim GTA UG SP 2019 
NUR 3026L Patient Centered Care Lab GTA UG FA 2018 
NUR 3066L Health Assessment Prev Ac LS Lab GTA UG FA 2018 
NUR 3066 Health Assessment Prev Ac LS Guest Lecture UG FA 2018  

 
Graduate Clinical Rotations 
USF HEALTH AT MORSANI UROLOGY, Tampa, Florida January 2020-March 2020 
Urological Rotation-180 hours 

• Men’s Health 
• Hormone Replacement Therapy 
• Sexual Medicine 
• Andrology 
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SKIN WELLNESS CENTER, Largo, Florida August 2019-December 2019 
Dermatological Rotation-180 hours 

• Medical Adult & Pediatric Dermatology 
• Cosmetic Dermatology 

 
STAT ONE URGENT CARE, Seminole, Florida August 2019-December 2019 
Urgent Care Rotation-180 hours 

• Adult & Pediatric Acute Care 
 

SEMINOLE FAMILY HEALTH, Seminole, Florida January 2019-August 2019 
Primary Care Rotation-360 hours 

• Primary Care/Family Medicine 
 
Community Volunteer Service 
CATHOLIC HEALTH CHARITIES, USF Health November 2019 
Rural Health Fair, College of Nursing 

 
INTERPROFESSIONAL EDUCATION (IPE) COMMITTEE, USF Health                 March 2018-August 2018 
Student Chair Board Member, College of Nursing 
 
EXECUTIVE STUDENT LEADERSHIP BOARD, USF Health, College of Nursing August 2017-Present 
Executive Board Member, College of Nursing 

 
B.R.A.I.N. MENTORSHIP, USF College of Nursing August 2017-December 2017 
Bulls Reaching Achievement in Nursing 
Volunteer 

 
B.A.T. VOLUNTEER, USF College of Nursing May 2017-December 2017 
Volunteer 

 
USF GWEP CLINIC, Tom Lee Community Health Center July 2017 
Volunteer 

 
USF HEALTH SERVICE CORPS, USF College of Nursing August 2016-December 2017 
Volunteer 

 
Honors/Awards  
DISTINGUISHED FACULTY AWARD 2022                                                               May 2022 
 
DAISY AWARD NOMINEE Q1 2022                                                                            February 2022 
 
DAISY AWARD NOMINEE                                                                                           December 2021  
 
USF COLLEGE OF NURSING LEADERSHIP AWARD RECIPIENT 2017               December 2017 
 
B.R.A.I.N. MENTORSHIP GRADUATION CORD                                                       December 2017 
 
M.O.S.S. VOLUNTEERISM GRADUATION CORD                                                    December 2017 
 
N.S.C. LEADERSHIP GRADUATION CORD                                                               December 2017 
 
Graduated BSN Cum Laude                                                                                              December 2017 
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Leadership Roles & Professional Memberships  
 
FLORIDA NURSE PRACTITIONER NETWORK (FNPN) July 2021-Present 
Professional Membership 
 
AMERICAN UROLOGICAL ASSOCIATION (AUA) July 2020-Present 
Professional APP Membership 
 
INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY FOR SEXUAL MEDICINE (ISSM) July 2020-July 2021 
Student Membership 
 
AGE MANAGEMENT MEDICAL GROUP (AMMG) July 2020-Present 
Professional Allied Health Membership 
 
AMERICAN ACADEMY OF ANTI-AGING MEDICINE (A4M) July 2020-Present 
Professional Allied Health Membership 
 
AMERICAN NURSES ASSOCIATION (ANA) July 2020-Present 
Professional Membership 
 
CCNE REACREDITATION COMMITTEE October 2019 
MSN Graduate Student Representative, Family Health Concentration 

 
USF DOCTORAL STUDENT NURSING ASSOCIATION August 2018-May 2020 
Graduate Student Member 

 
AMERICAN ACADEMY OF NURSE PRACTITIONERS August 2019-Present 
Professional Membership 

 
FLORIDA NURSES’ASSOCIATION (FNA) February 2018-Present 
Professional Membership 

 
SIGMA THETA TAU INTERNATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY January 2018-Present 
Nurse Leader Professional Membership 

 
FLORIDA NURSING STUDENTS' ASSOCIATION AT USF August 2016-December 2017 
Student Member 

 
USF COLLEGE OF NURSING STUDENT COUNCIL August 2016- December 2017 
Student Member 

 
FLORIDA CHIROPRACTIC PHYSICIAN’S ASSOCIATION (FCPA) January 2014-Present 
Professional Membership 

 
FLORIDA CHIROPRACTIC ASSOCIATION (FCA) January 2006-Present 
Professional Membership 

 
PHI CHI OMEGA HONOR SOCIETY July 2006-Present 
Professional Membership 
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